

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

M.A.C.M.A. No.864 OF 2007

JUDGMENT:

On earlier occasion, there was no representation on behalf of both the parties. Today also there is no representation for both the parties. It appears the appellant has no interest to pursue the Appeal. Hence, this Appeal is dismissed for default. No order as to costs.

In consequence, miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this Appeal, shall stand dismissed as infructuous.

Date: 16-06-2017.
Dsh

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J



HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

49



19062017

M.A.C.M.A. No. 864 OF 2007

Date.16-06-2017

DSH